No. 12/2552 dated May 15, 2009 on Arrangement for Coding numbers of Thai Accounting Standards

 to be consistent with the International Accounting Standards.

The management of the Company has evaluated and thought the said Accounting Framework,

Accounting Standards, Financial Reporting Standards and Accounting Guidelines to be effective in 2009 would not

have significant effects on the financial statements for the year that the said standards and guidelines are effective.

2.3 In the statements of income and the statements of changes in shareholders� equity for the year ended December

31, 2008, there have been reclassification of accounting items and presenting format to conform with the

accounting items in the financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2009 according to the

announcement of Department of Business Development dated January 30, 2009 on Specification of Condensed

Items to be Shown on Financial Statements B.E. 2552. Reclassified items in are the income statements as

follows :

 (Unit : Thousand Baht)

 Financial statements in which the equity method is

applied to investment / Separate financial statements

As of December 31, 2008

 Before

reclassification

Increase

(Decrease)

After

reclassification

Selling expenses 398,323 308,656 706,979

Administrative expenses 730,322 (332,458) 397,864

Managements� and directors� remunerations 9,724 23,802 33,526

DRAFT:

These Financial Statements have been approved by the Company�s board of directors on February 24, 2010���....���...(Senior Vice President/)

15

   In the balance sheet as of December 31, 2008, in which the equity method is applied to investment

and separate financial statements have been account reclassified other current liabilities amount of Baht 1.03

million have been reclassified to trade accounts payable.

   These reclassification of accounting items is made for the purpose of comparison with those items in

the financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2009, which has no effect on net profit or